Intent to Award 2015/16 Grants and Cooperative Agreements Ground Operations

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Possible General Criteria Score	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Possible Project Criteria Score	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Total Project Score	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Balance (See Note)
													\$10,929,945
	USFS - Angeles National Forest		G15-02-01-G01	120	95	100	55	46	46	83.429	\$322,135	\$322,135	\$10,607,810
2	Friends of El Mirage	Ground Operations	G15-04-11-G01	120	95	98	55	44	44	81.143	\$613,916	\$613,916	\$9,993,894
3	USFS - Tahoe National Forest	Ground Operations	G15-02-20-G01	120	87	95	55	47	47	81.143	\$649,959	\$649,959	\$9,343,935
4	California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC)	Ground Operations - Stanislaus 2016	G15-04-06-G03	120	92	98	55	43	43	80.571	\$38,000	\$38,000	\$9,305,935
5	California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC)	Ground Operations-Sierra	G15-04-06-G01	120	92	98	55	44	43	80.571	\$72,895	\$72,895	\$9,233,040
6	USFS - San Bernardino National Forest	SBNF Ground Operations	G15-02-14-G01	120	91	94	55	47	47	80.571	\$536,224	\$536,224	\$8,696,816
7	USFS - Mendocino National	FY2017 Ground Operations	G15-02-10-G01	120	88	95	55	46	46	80.571	\$941,271	\$941,271	\$7,755,545
	,	Mt Hough 2015 / 2016 Ground	G15-03-84-G01	120	93	96	55	45	44	80	\$253,754	\$253,754	\$7,501,791
9	Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Department	Ground Operations - Frank Raines	G15-03-20-G01	120	88	95	55	45	45	80	\$345,250	\$345,250	\$7,156,541
10	USFS - Eldorado National Forest	Ground Operations	G15-02-03-G01	120	86	93	55	47	47	80	\$438,600	\$438,600	\$6,717,941
11	California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC)	Ground Operations - Sequoia 2016	G15-04-06-G02	120	92	98	55	42	41	79.429	\$32,459	\$32,459	\$6,685,482
13	BLM - Redding Field Office	Chappie-Shasta Ground Operations	G15-01-14-G01	120	85	93	55	44	43	77.714	\$181,300	\$181,300	\$6,504,182
12	Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Department	Ground Operations - La Grange	G15-03-20-G02	120	88	95	55	43	41	77.714	\$218,928	\$218,928	\$6,285,254
14	BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office	FY16 Fort Sage Ground Operations	G15-01-08-G01	120	86	92	55	43	43	77.143	\$66,000	\$66,000	\$6,219,254
15	USFS - Stanislaus National Forest	Ground Operations- Stanislaus National Forest	G15-02-19-G01	120	85	91	55	46	44	77.143	\$592,968	\$592,968	\$5,626,286
17	USFS - Cleveland National Forest	Ground Operations - South	G15-02-02-G02	120	89	89	55	45	43	75.429	\$146,206	\$146,206	\$5,480,080
16	Friends of Jawbone	Ground Operations	G15-04-13-G01	120	84	89	55	46	43	75.429	\$719,717	\$719,717	\$4,760,363
18	Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Department	Ground Operations	G15-03-19-G01	120	91	91	55	40	40	74.857	\$220,292	\$212,071	\$4,548,292
19	BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office	Ground Operations	G15-01-15-G01	120	83	88	55	44	43	74.857	\$484,804	\$484,804	\$4,063,488
20	City of Tulare Recreation Parks and Library Department	Ground Operations	G15-03-04-G01	120	86	94	55	38	36	74.286	\$307,812	\$243,059	\$3,820,429
21	Sierra Buttes Trail Stewardship	Ground Operations	G15-04-68-G01	120	81	87	55	47	42	73.714	\$48,300	\$43,737	\$3,776,692
	BLM - Barstow Field Office	Barstow OHV Area - Ground	G15-01-04-G02	120	86	91	55	40	38	73.714	\$234,428	\$232,657	\$3,544,035
		Ground Operations	G15-02-17-G01	120	80	85	55	44	44	73.714	\$693,601	\$693,601	\$2,850,434
	USFS - Cleveland National	Ground Operations - North	G15-02-02-G01	120	89	89	55	40	39	73.143	\$51,950	\$51,950	\$2,798,484
		Maintenance Operations and	G15-02-16-G01	120	84	87	55	41	41	73.143	\$145,850	\$144,850	\$2,653,634
24	City of California City	Ground Operations	G15-03-26-G01	120	82	88	55	41	40	73.143	\$417,068	\$417,068	\$2,236,566

Intent to Award 2015/16 Grants and Cooperative Agreements Ground Operations

				Possible General	Applicant General	Division General	Possible Project	Applicant Project	Division Project	Total			
				Criteria	Criteria	Criteria	Criteria	Criteria	Criteria	Project	Amount	Amount	Balance
#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Requested	Awarded	(See Note)
27	USFS - Sequoia National	Ground Operations	G15-02-15-G01	120	78	84	55	45	44	73.143	\$527,078	\$527,078	\$1,709,488
	Forest												
28	Clovis Independent 4 Wheelers	Ground Operations	G15-04-83-G01	120	80	84	55	45	43	72.571	\$42,924	\$42,924	\$1,666,564
29	USFS - Los Padres National Forest	Ground Operations	G15-02-09-G01	120	73	80	55	47	47	72.571	\$439,379	\$437,774	\$1,228,790
30	The Watershed Research and Training Center	Ground Operations	G15-04-50-G01	120	84	87	55	39	38	71.429	\$33,322	\$33,322	\$1,195,468
31	BLM - Ukiah Field Office	Ground Operations	G15-01-17-G01	120	84	88	55	44	37	71.429	\$177,164	\$177,164	\$1,018,304
32	BLM - El Centro Field Office	Ground Operations - El Centro Field Office	G15-01-09-G01	120	92	90	55	37	35	71.429	\$219,150	\$219,150	\$799,154
33	USFS - Inyo National Forest	Ground Operations - Maintenance and Repairs	G15-02-05-G01	120	75	82	55	44	43	71.429	\$468,495	\$468,495	\$330,659
35	USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe	Ground Operations	G15-02-04-G01	120	77	81	55	42	42	70.286	\$155,720	\$127,444	\$203,215
34	El Dorado County CAO	Ground Operations	G15-03-06-G01	120	81	86	55	43	37	70.286	\$213,109	\$203,215	\$0
37	BLM - Arcata Field Office	Ground Operations	G15-01-02-G01	120	84	88	55	37	34	69.714	\$39,015		
36	CEMX INC	Ground Operations	G15-04-55-G01	120	80	87	55	35	35	69.714	\$398,084	\$0	\$0
38	Plumas County Public Works	Ground Operations - PCMUN Route Maintenance	G15-03-78-G02	120	91	95	55	33	23	67.429	\$305,397	\$0	\$0
39	USFS - Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit	Lake Tahoe Ground Operations 2016	G15-02-07-G01	120	73	72	55	44	44	66.286	\$141,640	\$0	\$0
40	BLM - Needles Field Office	Ground Operations	G15-01-12-G01	120	83	83	55	35	31	65.143	\$202,488	\$0	\$0
43	BLM - Bishop Field Office	Ground Operations - BFO 2016	G15-01-05-G01	120	68	73	55	40	40	64.571	\$26,946	\$0	\$0
41	Lassen Land and Trails Trust	Modoc Line- Ground Operations	G15-04-47-G01	120	70	75	55	42	38	64.571	\$27,365	\$0	\$0
42	Trinity County Resource Conservation District	Ground Operations	G15-07-02-G01	120	81	84	55	39	29	64.571	\$34,483	\$0	\$0
44	BLM - Barstow Field Office	Barstow Limited Use - Ground Operations	G15-01-04-G01	120	86	91	55	26	17	61.714	\$286,194	\$0	\$0
45	Adventure Trail System of the Eastern Sierra Inc.	Ground Operations	G15-04-43-G01	120	76	83	55	25	21	59.429	\$18,641	\$0	\$0
46	City of Porterville Parks and	Ground Operations	G15-03-24-G01	120	83	89	55	37	11	57.143	\$105,832	\$0	\$0
	BLM - Bakersfield Field Office	Ground Operations	G15-01-03-G01	120	59	66	55	30	25	52	\$63,069	\$0	\$0
	City of Marysville	Ground Operations	G15-03-42-G01	120	56	60	55	21	10	40	\$622,445	\$0	\$0
49	County of Del Norte Community Development Department	2015-16 Del Norte County OHV Route Identification and Signs Project	G15-03-93-G01	120	42	44	55	20	13	32.571	\$38,012	\$0	\$0
		TOTALS									\$13,359,639	\$10,929,945	

Note: The projected beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2016/17 proposed budget, any allocations remaining from the previous grant cycle and the remaining allocations from the Acquisition and Development categories. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly.